

BRAD LITTLE 113 Governor P.C RUSSELL BARRON Bo Administrator (20

State of Idaho Division of Occupational and Professional Licenses Idaho Electrical Board

 E
 11341 W Chinden Blvd.

 or
 P.O. Box 83720

 N
 Boise, ID 83720-0063

 or
 (208) 334-3233

 dopl.idaho.gov

Public Hearing Notice

07/31/2024 3:00 PM (MT) Location: College of Southern Idaho Taylor Building, Conference Room #248 315 Falls Avenue, Twin Falls, ID 83301

Rules of the Idaho Electrical Board -Click the link above to see IDAPA 24.39.10 -

Zero-Based Regulation Temporary Rules

- Click the link above to see the Temporary Rules of the Idaho Electrical Board-

Pursuant to Executive Order 2020-1 and the Idaho Administrative Procedure Act, Chapter 52, Title 67, Idaho Code, the Idaho Electrical Board is performing a thorough review of the administrative rules IDAPA 24.39.10 that govern the profession. The Division of Occupational and Professional Licenses invites the public to comment on a draft copy of the rules that illustrate changes being considered by this regulatory board.

To submit written comment, email amy.lorenzo@dopl.idaho.gov.

If auxiliary aids or services are needed for individuals with disabilities, please contact the Board office at 208-332-8990.